
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 2022 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) 
Expansion at Seminole Road MSW Landfill 

ITB No. 21-101473 

Procurement Agent 
Jovan Hooper 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  2022 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) 

Expansion at Seminole Road MSW Landfill 

ITB No. 21-101473 
CPA No. 1302059 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  CPA 1302059 

Carlson Environmental Consultants, PC 

$3,045,848.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expired 
Contract $2,676,798.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor Carlson Environmental Consultants, PC (Prime) 

Kristofer L. Carlson, P.E., President 
Years in business: 19 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 1 

Request to waive LSBE participation was approved on January 
10, 2022, by LSBE Review Panel

Attachment(s) 
• Change Order Request No. 1


